YEAR 2

SELECT YOUR COURSES

It will be your responsibility to make sure that you are registered for all your mandatory courses
which are listed below. This means that you will have 15 credits hours for your second year, you
must now select a further 15 credits. Second Year students may register beginning August 1 at

11:00 am.

Sl Course Name Term Credits

Number

2602 Evidence 1&2 3

2650 Introduction to Advocacy 2 3

2680 Negotiation 1 3

2690 Corporations 1 1&2 3

3530 Administrative Law 1&2 3

In each of second and third year, you are required to take at least ONE Research and Writing

Component. A Research and Writing Component involves at least one paper worth at least 60%
of the grade, comprising a minimum of 7,500 words (excluding footnotes and bibliography).

Prepare

alternate choices that work in your timetable if you are unable to get your first choice

when you are registering in Aurora. You may also take more than one perspective course.

You must also choose several elective courses. Please bear in mind the following factors as you
are choosing your electives and additional perspectives:

The fol
limited

You may participate for credit in one moot competition in each of second and third years,
but no more than one per year, and you may not participate in the same moot twice.

The Research Paper is available in both terms and you may select the term in which you
will take the credit. The application form must be completed and submitted to Rosa Muller.
Moots, Research Paper and the Publications courses are not available for to registration on
Aurora self-service because those courses require approval of the Associate Dean's office.
You cannot receive credit towards your J.D. for any courses taken anywhere during May
to August without prior approval of the Associate Dean.

You may elect to take one 3-credit non-law university course. You must first get
permission from the Associate Dean and then submit a letter indicating (i) the name,
number, faculty and department of the course, (ii) an outline of the course, (iii) a statement
that there is no scheduling conflict with any of your law courses, (iv) whether the course is
part of the completion of a degree other than you J.D., and (V) a statement of how the course
fits with your pre-law studies, law courses or career plans.

lowing are the courses from which you may choose your electives. Because some have
enrollment, please select enough courses to bring your total credits to at least 30, and then

rank several alternative courses that fit your schedule in case you cannot register in your first
choices.



PERSPECTIVE COURSES

Course
Number

3012
3014
3016
3018
3030
3070
3090
3120
3170
3310
3380
3410
3490
3590
3828
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980
3980

Course Name

International Business Law

International Trade Law

Corporations 11

Human Rights

Research Paper

Gender and the Law

Children and the Law

Philanthropy and the Law

Alternate Dispute Resolution

Aboriginal People and the Law

Issues in Law and Bio Ethics

Canadian Legal History

Canadian Charter of Rights & Freedoms
Charter Issues in Criminal Law

Preventing Wrongful Convictions

Law and Popular Culture

Law and Resistance

Sentencing

Human Rights Sexual Reproductive Rights
A2]

Sexual Expression, Conduct and Work in Canada
Indigenous Economic Development and the Law
Refugee Law

Indigenous People & Oral History

Animals and the Law

Aboriginal Law Criminal Justice and Family
Tainted Finance

Advanced Family

Term
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ELECTIVE COURSES

Course
Number

2490
2640
2670
2700
3022
3026
3050
3330
3392
3690
3770
3852
3980
3980
3980
3980

Course Name

Trusts

Family Law

Civil Procedure

Income Tax

Insurance Law

Trademarks & Patents
Commercial Law
Employment

Securities Law

Real Estate Transactions
Labour Management Relations
Private International Law
Francais Juridique

Agency and Partnership Law
Bankruptcy and Insolvency
Construction Law (TBC)

Term
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