## YEAR 2

## **SELECT YOUR COURSES**

It will be your responsibility to make sure that you are registered for all your mandatory courses which are listed below. This means that you will have 15 credits hours for your second year, you must now select a further 15 credits. Second Year students may register beginning August 1 at 11:00 am.

Course Number	Course Name	Term	Credits
2602	Evidence	1 &2	3
2650	Introduction to Advocacy	2	3
2680	Negotiation	1	3
2690	Corporations I	1 & 2	3
3530	Administrative Law	1 & 2	3

In each of second and third year, you are required to take at least **ONE** Research and Writing Component. A Research and Writing Component involves at least one paper worth at least 60% of the grade, comprising a minimum of 7,500 words (excluding footnotes and bibliography). Prepare alternate choices that work in your timetable if you are unable to get your first choice when you are registering in Aurora. You may also take more than one perspective course.

You must also choose several elective courses. Please bear in mind the following factors as you are choosing your electives and additional perspectives:

- You may participate for credit in one *moot competition* in each of second and third years, but no more than one per year, and you may not participate in the same moot twice.
- The Research Paper is available in both terms and you may select the term in which you will take the credit. The application form must be completed and submitted to Rosa Muller.
- Moots, Research Paper and the Publications courses are not available for to registration on Aurora self-service because those courses require approval of the Associate Dean's office.
- You cannot receive credit towards your J.D. for any courses taken anywhere during May to August without prior approval of the Associate Dean.
- You may elect to take one 3-credit *non-law university course*. You **must first get permission** from the Associate Dean and then submit a letter indicating (i) the name, number, faculty and department of the course, (ii) an outline of the course, (iii) a statement that there is no scheduling conflict with any of your law courses, (iv) whether the course is part of the completion of a degree other than you J.D., and (v) a statement of how the course fits with your pre-law studies, law courses or career plans.

The following are the courses from which you may choose your electives. Because some have limited enrollment, please select enough courses to bring your total credits to at least 30, and then rank several alternative courses that fit your schedule in case you cannot register in your first choices.

## PERSPECTIVE COURSES

Course Number	Course Name	Term	Credits
3012	International Business Law	1	3
3014	International Trade Law	1	3
3016	Corporations II	2	3
3018	Human Rights	1 & 2	3
3030	Research Paper	1 & 2	3
3070	Gender and the Law	2	3
3090	Children and the Law	2	3
3120	Philanthropy and the Law	1	3
3170	Alternate Dispute Resolution	2	3
3310	Aboriginal People and the Law	2	3
3380	Issues in Law and Bio Ethics	2	3
3410	Canadian Legal History	2	3
3490	Canadian Charter of Rights & Freedoms	2	3
3590	Charter Issues in Criminal Law	1	3
3828	Preventing Wrongful Convictions	1	3
3980	Law and Popular Culture	1	3
3980	Law and Resistance	1	3
3980	Sentencing	1	3
3980	Human Rights Sexual Reproductive Rights	1	3
3980	А2Ј	2	3
3980	Sexual Expression, Conduct and Work in Canada	2	3
3980	Indigenous Economic Development and the Law	1	3
3980	Refugee Law	2	3
3980	Indigenous People & Oral History	1	3
3980	Animals and the Law	1	3
3980	Aboriginal Law Criminal Justice and Family	1	3
3980	Tainted Finance	2	3
3980	Advanced Family	2	3

## **ELECTIVE COURSES**

Course Number	Course Name	Term	Credits
2490	Trusts	1 & 2	3
2640	Family Law	1	3
2670	Civil Procedure	1 & 2	3
2700	Income Tax	1 & 2	3
3022	Insurance Law	1	3
3026	Trademarks & Patents	1	3
3050	Commercial Law	1	3
3330	Employment	2	3
3392	Securities Law	2	3
3690	Real Estate Transactions	1	3
3770	Labour Management Relations	1	3
3852	Private International Law	2	3
3980	Français Juridique	2	3
3980	Agency and Partnership Law	1	3
3980	Bankruptcy and Insolvency	2	3
3980	Construction Law (TBC)	2	3